uoneoyey=y enolddy=yyx

"Xe] Sa[es aAes 0} pleog [00YdS ay1 Agq swiall asayl Jo aseyaind 10841 JO YNsal 8y} ale ‘uoireoyirel 1o} ‘(8Aoge payiuspl,) siepio abueyd ayl :J1ON

00°0% SONIAVS XVL NI TV10Ll 00°'0€6°LVES
©/q/p "du] ‘S|IIN "D'M
0] 1S8Jajul Ul J0SS32INSs Se sjuswanoidw|
< | "UOITeI|IdU0J8Y SIUBMO||Y SuolipuoD uaasalojun| 00'TL2'202'L$ 00°0% 00'T/2'C0C'/$ A Auedwo? Buipjing sueq|io 3lIS - P|INgay |00ydS YBIH 31UBA
aueqIo/s||lIN
©/q/p aul ‘S|IIN "D'M
0] 1S8J31Ul Ul J0SS32INS Se
< | ‘alewns3 |0uo) 8yl asINeY| T6°¢T6'62v'ce$s |00 0% T16°¢T6'62V'€C$ ev | Auedwo) Buip|ing sueqo | 8seyd - P|INgay [00YydS ybiH 821UsA
ol S32IAI9S UOIIONIISUOD
o JORJIUOI UONINASU0D-81d Y} Sesealoul 0D siyL| 00°000°G9Z$ 00°000°€E$ 00°000°2£2$ T |‘uononnsuod yuws v siiM -31d :plingay |ooyds ybiH Jaxoog
‘Irem Buiurelal 7 sisued Hwo ‘syo|ul
% Buidid Jarem w0ls Jalfe ‘aul| Jayem urew Bunsixa
19s-}j0 ‘sanol Buidid Arenues ‘waisAs aly 10j aul| ou| uoneo0|ay AN YIoM 8IS % uonijowaq
A 1ayem mau ‘sadlAIes uoioaloid alf reuonippe |jeisul| 0£°868'598'v'$ 62°'G/9'00€$ T0'€22'G95'v$ €T ['uononisuod Ynws 'y sifjipn [ seyd :plingay |00yas ybiH Jsxoog
"99) ou| ue|d sndwe) a|geliod
< | Buirewnsa nwo 0} G Iapio abueyo [eulbLio asined| 219 TTS V8T TS TLVSZ'VT$ 96°9G2'0LT'T$ T-1G | ‘uononnsuod Yuws v sijiim g'T 8seyd :plingay |ooyas ybiH 1axoog
ONILITIN advOod TO0OHOS HHON\HN @ JHL 1V NOILVOIdILVYH JdO/ANY TVAOAddY 404 d31NISTHd SHIAHO0 IDONVHI SIDIALIS NOILONHLSNOD 40 AYVINANS
x [ SONIAVS INNOWY INNONY
XV1 (payoene 88s) NOILYNY 1dX3 REE d9ONVHO 1D2VH1INOD #0D HO1OVHINOD 1203rodd
S3NVS IN3IHIND

SH34dd0O 49NVHO S30IAd3S NOILONILSNOD




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Booker High School Rebuild - Phase 1.B Portable Campus Plan

CHANGE ORDER NO. (5r-1)
BOARD DATE: 06/21/2011

ITEM 1) Description: Revise original Change Order No.5 to omit the erroneous "Estimating Fee" charged for
the preparation of the change order.

Reason for Change: An internal audit of change orders determined that a $200.00 fee for estimating was
charged in error on Change Order No.5. Subsequent to Change Order No.5 being
executed, the mistake was identified and the fee removed on change orders 6-11. This
change order reissues Change Order No.5 as Change Order No.5r-1 to memorialize
why the $200.00 was deducted. The subsequent change orders are correct as

approved.
Cost of Change: INCREASE: $14,254.71
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) INCREASE: $14,254 71
TOTAL COST: INCREASE: $14,254.71
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and % of original contract:

- N igitally slgmed by Jobn C. Deugherty
Dightally signed by Emest F. DuBase Il h Digitally
DM cri=Ernest F. DuBase ||, o=School Board of Sarasota JO n C- DN: en=Jehn C Dougherty, o=Sarasota Caunty

mem T e
susmrrepy:  rmestF DuBose o e e Dougherty e

Ernest F. DuBose II, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No_X /If Yes, enter this C.C. amount here: = §

C:\Documents and Setlings\A048833\Daskiop\Booker\Change Order Tracking Log & Current Budget\January_Portables\CC_Summ-LogaBudgetiJanuary Portablesy#5r-1



AT

_A]A Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT {Neame aod adedress): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 5r-) OWNER;:
Booker IHigh School Rebui nse 1.8 - i 5 .
Portatle Cimpui:;?lan build Phase 1.8 DATE Mﬂy 3| an | ARCHITECT E
3201 N. Orange Avenue CONTRACTOR: 4
Sarasota, F1, 34234

TO CONTRACTOR (Nume anef ackiress):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER; FIELD: []
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: Qctober 19, 2010 OTHER: [
3001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N, CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasola, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT 1S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Incliude, where applicable, any undisputed amonm attribiablc io previonsly execuied Construction Cheange Directives)

COR #14: Permancent concrele entrance drive apron (o kol on Mrytle Street, see altached. $14.254.71
Correction (o previously issued Owner Change Order #5 omitling the erroneous $200.00 estimaling fee.

‘The eriginal Guaranteed Maximum Price was § 1.220,595.00
The nei change by previousty antharized Change Orders $ ) -50,338.04
The Guarantzed Maximum Price prior {o this Change Order was L) 1.170.256.96
The Guaraniced Maximum Price wil] be increased by this Change Order in (he amount of $

§

14,254.71
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price inehiding this Change Order will be 1,184.511.67

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as ol the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order docs nol include changes in the Contract Sum, Comract Time or Guaranleed Maxiniom Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive wntil the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Cawner and
Coniratlor, in which case a Change Order is excculed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Harvard-Jolly/Fawley Bryant Willis A. Smith Construgtion, ine, The School Board of Sarasola County,
Florida
ARCHITECT (Firai rienne) . CONTRACTOR (#irnt namne) OWNER (Firm name)

2714 Dr. Martin Luther King 51, N., 81, 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., Sarasote. 1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota

Petersburg, FL | . Florida 3 . Florida 34231
. {]\*‘ ' NERRE. B
L] Sehaaly o Gony s das . sl e
s { 4 f i o ek NN 5

ADDR
BY {Signatire) Sigharir

By (SJW :
Steve Jo! Steven G, Arringlon John Dougherty,

Construction Services Department

?I'lwednaum.l - {Typed name) {Typed name)
__’d’bl.l ! sl3gn
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ — 2001. Copyrighl & 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Archliecte. All rights reserved, W/ TTHING: Thas ALA
Unscument s poateeted b UGS, Cepyghi Caw anz steniational Tiasise, Unauthunized soposdusios o dustribelico of 1his Al Doeumert, or 20y
portion of 2, may reIull o sevnre avi and £chonal penalbes, and il be prosecated tu the nsstimuen eatent D038tk undsr 2t laye, This document was.
produced by AlLA software at 14:33:52 on 05/34/2011 under Cider No,9484514887_1 which expire+ on 12/15/2011, and is nol for resale.

Usar Notes: (2036944700}

1



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BOOKER HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD: PHASE Il - DEMOLITION & SITE WORK - UTILITY RELOCATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. (13)
BOARD DATE: June 21, 2011

ITEM 1) Description: This change order covers the scope and costs of labor, materials, and management
necessary to complete the following site work changes: Install additional fire protection
services including a new water line around the campus for the fire system, change the
original sanitary piping routes due to field discoveries/conditions, off-set the existing
main water line due to interference with planned storm piping, alter storm water piping
and inlets, omit planters and retaining wall, address site plan design changes that
occurred post-contract approval, and all associated indirect tasks.

Reason for Change: To expedite the construction schedule, a project decision was made to release, solicit
bids, and contract the site work and utilities portion of the project prior to the completion
of the Design Development Phase. None of the scope covered by this change order is
for rework, it is the cummulative additions or deductions that net to an increase of
$300,675.29 to the GMP Contract. If the work was delayed until the overall project
design was completed, these costs would still have occurred.

Cost of Change: INCREASE: $300,675.29
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) INCREASE: $300,675.29
TOTAL COST: INCREASE: $300,675.29
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $406,205.09
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and % of original contract:
Digltally signed by Ernest F. DuBose Il Digitsly signed by John C. Dougherr

: cn=l ) , o= rd ?taﬂnhn::mmn:ﬁm«:mmmn&
Ernest E. DUBOSE || Mmoo mvmbern et John C. Dougherty osmemsesems, .,

Dt 20116601 14544504 001
amall=ernest_dubosey sarasotak12flus, c=US
SUBMITTED BY Date: 2011.06.01 14:45:41 0400

Ernest F. DuBose II, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing coniract project? Yes __ No_X /I Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

Gi\Documents and Settings\A048833\Desktop\Baoker\Budget Demo-Site\CO#13_Summ-LagBudgst{DemoSite)



L

Change Order

._AJA Document G701" - 2001

PROJECT (None and address): )
Booker High School Rebuild Phase 11 -
Demplition & Silework - Utility
Relocation

3201 Naorth Orange Avenue

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 013
DATE: May 3. 201 |

OWNER: B
ARCHITECT:
CONTRACTOR: [

Sarasola. Florida 34234 FIELD: [
TO GONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 09059/28040 OTHER: [
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: January 04, 2011

3001 Lakewaod Ranch Bivd. N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construetion

Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attribiable 1o previousty cxecuicd Consirnction Chemige Directives)

COR # 10 Rev 01: Changes in civil Drawings (marked as Rev 01 on Civil Driwings): $300.675.29

The original Contract Sum was $ 5.042.533.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders § _ _ -477.309.99
The Contract Sum prior 1o this Change Order was $ 4.565,223.01
The Contract Sum will be incrensed by this Change Order in the amount off $ 300.675.29
The new Contraet Sum including this Change Order will be $ __4.865.808.30

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The dale of Substantial Completion as of the date of 1his Change Order therelore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does nol include changes in the Comteact Sum  Contract Tine or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive umil the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, fn which case a Change Order is executed Lo supersede the Consiruclion Change Direclive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Hurvard-Jolly/Fawicy Bryant

Willis A, Smith Construction. Inc.

ARCHITECT ¢Firm ncme)
2714 Dr. Madin Luther King St., N., St.

The School Board of Sarsota County,
Florida

CONTRACTOR (Firn: rumie)
5001 Lakewood Raneh Blvd. N., Sarasola,

OWNER ¢Firm name}
1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasola.

Petersburg AT 33204 Florida 34240 Florids 34231
Rt ADDR -, ADDRESS
» ol o /s /
Sl Koy

BY (Signeure) BY (Signature)

Steve Johnson Bret Ravmaker, lohn Dougherty. Director
Project Manuger . Construction Services Depaniment
{Typed nome) (Typed name) (Typee nenme)
LI DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ ~ 2001. Copyright € 1974, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Inslilule of Architects. All rights reserved. "WARFING: This 21
Dol is pritectesd by U.5. Copyiahs Lav <nd laternational Tiasties, Unawthburzed reorudustion e distdsolton of this AlA  Document o any
pertion of i, may resullin steere oivil 2o emninal penalties, B will br prozecatod Lo the mazimum eatent passible under the fow, Thie docume nt was
produced by AlA software at (9:56:35 on 05'03/2011 under Order 1:0.9484814887_1 which expirca on 12H5/2011, and is nol for resale

bzer Notes:

(1194617170}



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME:

Booker High School Rebuild - Pre-construction Services

CHANGE ORDER NO. (1)
BOARD DATE: 06/21/2011

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

This change order increases the Pre-construction Services Contract by $33,000.00.

To identify and capture needed value engineering, we extended the pre-construction
period by two months. The savings realized during that period exceeded
$2,000,000.00.

Cost of Change: INCREASE: $33,000.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) INCREASE: $33,000.00
TOTAL COST: INCREASE: $33,000.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract;
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and % of original contract:

E r n est F . D u BO S e I I Sarasota County, ou=Construction Services,

SUBMITTED BY:

Digitally signed by Ernest ¥. DuBose Il
DN: cn=Ernest F. DuBose I, o=5chaol Board of

emall=ernest_dubose@sarasota.k12.flus, c=\S

Date: 2011,06,01 15:05:50 -04'00

Ernest F. DuBose II, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes  No_X /If Yes, enter this C.0O. amount here: = §

ChDacuments and Settings\AD48833\Desktop\BookenChange Ordar Tracking Log & Current Budget\CC_Summ-Log&Budgat(Pre-Con._Services)



BATA pocument 6701” - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address); CHANGE CRDER NUMBER: 001 OWNER: [
Booker High School Rebuild DATE: May 31,2011 ARCHITECT: []
Preconstruction Services )
3201 N. Orange Avenuc CONTRACTOR:
Sarasota, FL 34234 FIELD: [
TO CONTRACTOR (Narie aid address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: ’
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc GONTRAGT DATE: November 17, 2010 OTHER: []
5001 Lakewood Ranch Bivd, W, CONTRACT FOR: l i

Sarasota, Florida 34240 RA General Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable fo previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Additional two months of preconstruction services $ 4824115
Deduct for unused Local Labor Allowance $ -15,241.15

The original Contract Sum was $ 232,000,00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 232,000.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 33,000.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 265,000.00

The Contract Tiime will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantia} Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Coniract Sum, Contract Time or Guarantced Maximum Price which have
been auhorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Conlractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

N/A Willis A, Smith Construction, Inc The School Board of Samsota County,
Florida

ARCHITECT (Firm name} CONTRACTOR (Finn name} OWNER (Firm name}
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N., Sarasota, 1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota,
Florida 34240 - . Florida 34231

ADDRE ADDRES b ¥ ADDRESS Pl sommub. Roni= 60w &

58 N ,:9/ ; ., /// : ., Ronald J i

Sz L /i//g:/} 27, ol ettt

BY (Signatwre) BY (Signnture) ; BY (Signamrém Chr-
Fred Cavaluzzi, Director John Dougherty,Construction Services
Preconstruction Departinent

(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)

SSE S
DATE DATE 7 DATE

AlA Document GT01™ - 2001. Copyright © 1678, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The Amarican inslitute of Architects. A rights reserved. WARNING: This AR
Document Is protect d by U.5. Copyright Law and Internetional Treaties, Unautiorized reproductlon or distribullon of this AA° Doowment, or any
portton of Ik, may resu't in sevare civil and ¢ iminal penalties, and wili be prosecuied to the medintum extent possinle under Lie tove. This document was
protiucad by AIA software at 15:15:25 on 05/31/2011 under Ordor No.9484814887_1 which explras on 12/16/2011, and I~ not for resale.

User Notes: (1382438266)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL RE-BUILD - PHASE 1

CHANGE ORDER NO. FORTY THREE (43)

BOARD DATE:
June 21, 2011

ITEM 1} Description:

Reason for Change:

Impact to CM-GMP:

Cost of Change:
ITEM 2) Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:
ITEM 3) Descripfion:

Reason for Change:

Revise the Control Estimate to more closely reflect actual line item costs.

This is a no cost change order that adjusts the individual line items in the Control Estimate
to reflect minor revisions to the project. This change is required as part of Article 15.2 of the
Contract Between Owner and Construction Manager Where the Basis of Payment is Cost of
the Work Plus a Fee With a Negotiated Guaranteed Maximum Price dated November 16,
2010.

The net cumulative cost of these changes is a deduct of $8,281.00 as indicated on the
change order attachments. This change order is within the current CM-GMP therefore the
change order does not change the CM-GMP and is herinafter shown as a zero ($0.00) cost
change.

DEDUCT/ADD:; $0.00
Rock Removal Allowance

This is a no cost change order to reconcile against the allowance for rock removal at the
site. See attached list of items that are to be charged against this allowance. This reduces
the allowance by $1,540.00 leaving a balance of $48,460.00.

DEDUCT/ADD: $0.00
Unforseen Conditions Aliowance

This is a no cost change order to reconcile against the allowance for unforeseen conditions.
See attached list of items that are to be charged against this allowance. These items
decrease the allowance by $90,442.00 leaving a balance of $259,558.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT/ADD: $0.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT/ADD: $0.00
ITEM 2) DEDUCT/ADD: $0.00
ITEM 3) DEDUCT/ADD: $0.00
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT/ADD: $0.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: 26.55%]
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: $0.00 i 0.000%]
S B ff d Digltally signed by Sue Eouffard A
DN: en=Sue [ auffard, 0=8E 5, ou=Construction I )
r Se.wi_nes.elnailde:miard»:exmiLt wrasota.k12.f, Ronal‘d =
SUBMITTED BY: u e 0 u a :;;:_lz):nmmng:zsmmw

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

Ilithis a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

“\8042-cfambr219042 constructionConstructien\Projects\VHS-024\2014 VHS Campus Rebuild 3225118 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\CO Track Log & Budgel\Phase 1 CO Summ-Log & Budget



]A Document G701" — 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 0%

CONTRACTFOR;  Venice High School Rebulld Phase 1

(brchlde Where apphcable" i ny tmdrs;mted amount attributable to previously evecuted Construction Change Directives.)
" Revise the Pay Application (Control Estimate) per "Exhibit Nos. 1, 2, & 3* as required in Article 15.2 and Exhibit "D" item #63 in the Control
iEstimate Qualifications, per the attached "Schedule of Values Transfers & Changes® including columns 'AZ* through “DE'. Columns "AZ*
rough *DE° are Inclusive of DPO's, Budget Transfars and Revised Scopes of Work. The current 'Schedule of Values®, (uontroi esumaue)
ttached reflects all adjustments as of 1111 thrnugh 5-25-11. oo R TOR, )

© 31,898,600.00
8,468,687.09)
23,420,912.91

~'The ongmal (C@t;gg@ Qumg i&iuarautzed Maxnnum Pnce) was
5 .'f.{‘The net change by prevmusly authorlzed Change Orders

: "'I'he '(C_{'m_ act-Sum). _'_ua:anteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was §
':',The (Con%ci §um; Eﬁuatanteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged)
f-bythxs_Chanchrdermthe amount of $ . ... . 000

: 'NOTE ﬂns Change Order does not include changes i the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive unti] the cost and time have been agreed upon by botl the
Owner and Cont;mtm ‘in wlnch case a Change Order is execuied to supersede the ersﬁ m:twn Change Directive.

Ven!oe High Schoof Rebuild Phase i DATE: 6/2/2011 OWNE'R D
e ARCHITECT O
One Indlan Avenue, Vemue, Florida 34285 GONTRACTOR’S PROJECT NUMBE . 2103 4-275469
T ot T CONTRACTOR O
Oﬁaww{g’g%&@&wm ,nmtllTECT'S PROJECT NUMBER (19201 27 FiELD [}
to Milis, Inc ¢/b/a Mi ne 11/15;2010 e :
o CONTRACT DAT_E OTHER [1

““NOTVALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel&shultz,lnc_ S * Gifbane B"‘“‘"S@mmﬂmm The School BoaudofSarasom Cnunty,
R CONTRAGOR (e ek, LT Yo
Sarasota, FL 34436 Sarasota, FL 34243 Sarasala,.FL 34240
ADDRESS ADDRESS . (_ ADDRESS =
: ’ : ' : a/ "7 Ronalk i artment,
U )—d,,., __ Doy i ;
Y@gna(u:'e) " BY (Signatire} BY &‘ignamre)

Firn Hensey lohn Doughen,y
“Jpeq nane .. (Typed name) TR .““.{J}'pedname)
06June 2011 06 June 2017 :
DATE ™ DATE ' DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an orlginal AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears In RED. An original assures that
changes wlll not he obscurad.

AlA Document G701™ - 2004, Copyright © 1979, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American lnstrlute of Arohrtects All rights ressrved, WARNING: This
AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Intarnational Treatles, Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or
any portlon of it, may result In severe civil and criminal penattias, and whi be prosecuted to the maximum extent posstble under the law.
Purchasers are pemitted to repraduce ten (10} coples of this docurent when completed. To report copyright viclalions of ALA Contract Doguments, e-mait
The American Instfute of Archilecis’ isgal counsel, copyright@aia.org. 102608



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL RE-BUILD - SITE IMPROVEMENTS
CHANGE ORDER NO. SEVEN (7)

BOARD DATE:
June 21, 2011

ITEM 1) Description: Unforeseen Conditions Allowance reconciliation.

Reason for Change:
This is a no cost change order to reconcile against the allowance for Sitework unforseen
conditions. See attached list of items that are to be charged against this allowance.
This reduces the allowance by $5,611.00 leaving a balance of $268,945.00.

Cost of Change: ADD/DEDUCT: $0.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD/DEDUCT: $0.00
TOTAL COST: ADD/DEDUCT: $0.00

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $369,510.49 5.16%

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $22,320.51

Change Orders to date and % of original contract: $0.00 0.000%

S B ff g‘fdglt(::z;jgmrs: i:g:garguz(:mmru(ﬁun Sevices,
SUBMITTED BY: u e O u a r D DS ORIERT S
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

%904 2-cfsmbr21904 2canstructiomConstruction\Projects\VHS-02412014 VHS Campus Rebuild 3225\18 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\CO Track Log & Budget\Sitework CO Summ-Log &
Budget



—

 Change Order

HATA pocument 6701 - 2001

PROJECT: (Name and address)

Venice High School - Rebuild Site Improvemen
271 Bahama Street, Venlce Flonda 34285

rodﬁm%ggmmm% inBRGHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:

to W.G. Mills, Inc d/b/a Mills/Gilbane
3301 Whiteld Ave.
Sarasots, FL 34243

_ —— 07 - -
CHANGE OR&E}E NUMBER OWNER I
011
bate: ARCHITECT [T
CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER:  21007-275447000

_ CONTRACTOR [J

09201271 FIELD O

CONTRACT DATE: OTHER O

Site Improvements

CONTRACT FOR:

The Contract is changed as follows

tInclude. where uppliceable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously e.\ectfled Cansﬁ uction Cltange Dr:‘eam'es J
PCO ‘3042 CRI042 - Budgnt Transfers & Cha.nges from 1-1-11 theough 5-25-11 :

Revise the Pay Application (Contzui Estimate) per "Exhibit Nos. 1, 2. & 3" as required in Article 15.2 per the attached “Schedule of Values

Transfars R Changes® incfuding columns *AC" through

*AE". Columnns *AC throngh *AF® are inclusive of DPOFs, Budget Transfers and Revised

scopes of Work. The current "Schedule of Values', {Coatrol Estimate) atashed seflects all adjustments from 1-1-11 through 5-25-11.

" The original {(C ORTARE gumg i%mara",nteed Maximum Price} was
The net chaﬁge by previously authorized Change Orders

The { Con_%rac{ gumi i&}uaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was
The (Comuammeed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged)

- oy this Change Order n the amount of

The :nm_v (CoWGuaranteed Maximum Price), including this Change Qrder, will be .

The Contract Time will be (impm%umhanged) by

The date of Substantial Completion as ot the date of this Change Order, therefore, is

$ 7,594,102.00
: {391,871.00
: T2
- SN 0.00
$ __ zoomo7ion

(% )days. :

¢ NOTE: This Chanuge Order dees not include changes in the Contract Sum. Contract Time or Guaranteed Maxitninn Price
that have heen authovized by Constyuction Change Divective until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, m which case a Chaage Order is executed to swpersede the Construction t.‘lmngn Direclive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenket & Shultz, Inc. f‘ ilbane Bullding Company as mgﬁ;& The School Board of Sarasota County,
.- ARG ame, CONT] NaTHE, oWl B HE)
B I W,
ADDRESS L ADDRESS | ld A s
}?m..w_ . VA nale e SR
ay (‘S‘lgm'.'—.'z-{;;)‘ ; ﬁ _ BY (Signattre) BY {Signature). i i
 Jim Robison - _ Tim Hensey john Dougherty
(Dednamel - (Iyped namef - (Typed nume)
06 June 2011 06 June 2011
DATE DATE T pATET T T T

CAUTION: ¥ou should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on whish this taxt appears in RED. An original assuree that

changes will not be obscurad.

AlA Documant G701™ - 2001. Copyright @ 1979, 1287, 2000 and 2nm by The American Instifute of Architects, All rights reserved. WARMING: This
AlA® Document (& protacted by U.S. Copyright Law and infernational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of thiz AIA® Document, or
any portion of It, may result In severe civil and crimina! penaitfes, and will be prosecuted te the maximum extend possible under the faw.
Purchasears are permitted to reproduce tan {10) copies of this document when compieted. To repurt vopyright violations of AlA Contract Documants, e-mail
The American [nstitute of Architecls” legai counsel, copyrinhi@aia.org.

102609

9L



